
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Joseph T. Parisi Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

 
 

February 02, 2015 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 315001 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER SITE LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS 

 
 

BIDS DUE:  Tuesday, February 10, 2015, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 
1. 1/26/2015 Walkthrough Attendance List 
The the attendance list from the 1/26/2015 site tour is included with this addendum. 
 
 
2. Section  26 56 00 

Page: 3 
Section Title: ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURERS AND LUMINARIES 
 

   Change: “f. GLEON-AE-03-LED-480-5MQ-BZ for 120-277 volt walkway poles.” 
   to: “f. GLEON-AE-03-LED-480-5MQ-BZ for 480 volt walkway poles.”   

 
  
 Change: “Potential approved substitutes include” to:  “The following series of alternate 
fixtures may be used provided luminary meets or exceeds all requirements laid out in section 
26 56 00 (Including the technical criteria listed for the specified  Gleon units used as basis of 
design) and the bid documents. Bidder is responsible for ensuring specifications and 
requirements are met.  

1. Lithonia Lighting D Series LED 
2. GE Lighting Evolve LED Area Light 
3. RAB, inc. ALED 2T Series 
4. Cree OSQ Series 
5. Cree Edge Series” 
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Page: 7 
Section Title: ALTERNATE BID 2 
Change: “Replace wiring in existing lighting pole with UF wire and add inline 10  amp 
fuse to lighting pole at handhold.”  
to: “Replace wiring in existing lighting pole with single UF wire to feed both fixtures and 
add a new inline 10 amp fuse and a new  fuseholder to lighting pole at handhold.” 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Bid Form 
Page BF-2 ALTERNATE BID 2 - LUMP SUM: LIGHTING POLE WIRING 
AND FUSE: 

Change: “Add price for replacing wiring and fuse in all existing lighting poles 
(including 108-117) as described in Specification Section 26 56 00” 
to: “Add price for replacing wiring and installing new fuse and new fuseholder  
in all existing lighting poles (including 108-117, but not including 212-249)  as 
described in Specification Section 26 56 00” 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes  at 608-266-
4798, Urtes.Eric@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Eric Urtes 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosure: 

WalkthroughAttendanceList.pdf 
 
 

G:\My Documents\SWC Files\updated PW forms\1-JS approved-done & in use\Addendum 04-14-12.doc 
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DANE COUNTY 

Department of Public Works, 
Highway & Transportation 

 
BIDDER’S SITE TOUR 

   

 
Alliant Energy Center Site Lighting  

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
January 26, 2015 @10:00 AM 

   

Name Company/Email Address Phone No. 

Dan Evenson Red Arrow Electric 
redarrowelectric@hotmail.com 608-516-3116 

Kyle Falvey Grunau Company 
kyle.falvey@grunau.us 414-406-0583 

Amy Rose-Offord Grainger 
amy.rose-offord@grainger.com 608-577-0124 

Jim Kopp Precision Drive & Control, Inc 
jkopp@precisiondrive.com 

608-328-5600  
Ext 440 

Mike Pohlman Nickles Electric 
mpohlman@nickleselectric.com 608-222-3456 

Mike Simonson H&H Electric 
msimonson@hhelectric.com 608-268-5914 

Aaron Ramberg Hill Electric 
aramber@hillelectric.com 608-256-2982 

Rob Horkan Total Electric 
rhorkan@totalelectric.com 608-345-3349 

Brett Stillwagon Cree 
brett.stillwagon@cree.com 616-566-3202 

Chris Chiaramonte MAC Solutions, Inc 
chris@lightaudit.com 708-334-4370 

Bill Fuchs Logical Green Solutions 
wfuchs@logicalgreensolutions.com 

262-547-1111  
Ext 205 

Vinko Iyasele Toki and Associates 
viyasele@tokiandassociates.com 414-463-2700 
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